Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/13/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| CLUBCORP, INC. | | 11/29/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CLUBCORP USA, INC. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | c/o ClubCorp Club Operations, Inc. 3030 LBJ Freeway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75234 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1809569 | |
| Registration Number: | 2031369 | ASSOCIATE CLUB |
| Registration Number: | 3809576 | ASSOCIATE CLUBS |
| Registration Number: | 1842141 | CALL THE CLUBLINE |
| Registration Number: | 2739660 | С |
| Registration Number: | 3805881 | cc |
| Registration Number: | 3869580 | cc |
| Registration Number: | 3805888 | CLUBCORP |
| Registration Number: | 3853295 | CLUBCORP |
| Registration Number: | 2715195 | CLUBCORP |
| Registration Number: | 1829559 | CLUBCORP |
| Registration Number: | 1857126 | CLUBCORP |
| | 1 | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0223

180956

| Registration Number: | 2964428 | CLUBCORP RESORTS |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2964429 | C CLUBCORP RESPRTS |
| Registration Number: | 2774312 | C CLUBCORP RESORTS |
| Registration Number: | 1718631 | CLUB CORPORATION OF AMERICA |
| Registration Number: | 3115841 | CLUBLINE |
| Registration Number: | 3809640 | CLUB RESORTS |
| Registration Number: | 3693584 | FASTEE COURSE |
| Registration Number: | 1910358 | MEMBERCARD |
| Registration Number: | 1908763 | MEMBERCARD |
| Registration Number: | 3805883 | PLAZA CLUB HAWAII |
| Registration Number: | 3805889 | THE PLAZA CLUB HAWAII |
| Registration Number: | 3757515 | THE OWNERS CLUB |
| Registration Number: | 3809642 | THE WORLD LEADER IN PRIVATE CLUBS |
| Registration Number: | 3805951 | WARM WELCOMES, MAGIC MOMENTS, AND FOND FAREWELLS |
| Serial Number: | 77478858 | CLUB WITHOUT WALLS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SUHAN SHIM/MERGER ASSG |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vindra Richter |
| Signature: | /vindra richter/ |
| Date: | 12/13/2010 |

Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CLUBCORP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CLUBCORP USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CLUBCORP USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2089598 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8382064

DATE: 11-29-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:01 PM 11/29/2010 FILED 03:01 PM 11/29/2010 SRV 101126497 - 2089598 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING CLUBCORP, INC. WITH AND INTO CLUBCORP USA, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

ClubCorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify on November 29, 2010 to the following facts relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of the Company with and into ClubCorp USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>"), with the Subsidiary remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company and the Subsidiary are incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary, which capital stock consists only of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board"), by the following resolutions duly adopted on November 29, 2010, determined to merge the Company with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that the Company be merged with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to and in accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL, with the Subsidiary remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Company") of the Merger and that the Company's property, rights, privileges and other assets be transferred to, and all of its obligations and liabilities be assumed by, the Surviving Corporation; and further be it

RESOLVED, that in accordance with Section 103(d) of the DGCL, the Merger shall become effective at 11:18 AM Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2010 (the "Effective Time"); and further be it

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall be converted into and shall become one share of common stock of the Surviving Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and further be it

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and further be it

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of the Subsidiary as in effect

051809-0012-13402-Active 12186151

inmediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Company; and further be it

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, the bylaws of the Subsidiary as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue in full force and effect as the bylaws of the Surviving Company; and further be it

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Subsidiary as they exist at the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Company, until the earlier of their resignation or removal or until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified; and further be it

RESOLVED, that the directors of the Subsidiary as they exist at the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Company, until the earlier of their resignation or removal or until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified; and further be it

RESOLVED, that the Merger is intended to qualify as a reorganization under Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), that the Merger is hereby approved and adopted as a plan of reorganization for purposes of Sections 354 and 361 of the Code and that any action that is necessary to effect such tax treatment be, and hereby is, authorized and approved; and further be it

RESOLVED, that any officer of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and on behalf of the Company, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions relating to the Merger; and further be it

FOURTH: The Merger has been approved by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Company.

051809-0012-13402-Active 12186151

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

CLUBCORP, INC.

[Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 12/13/2010